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CA1ADA 'S ?0F.EI(N TRADE, CJUMQAF  YEJR 1930 

Canada's trade, both imcort ai export, in general, with that of the 
chief commercial nations of the world, during the calendar year 1930, compared with 
192q, shows a marked decline, reflecting the general economic world deression in 
trade and industry. Canada's trade decline, however, was not so marked as that r'f 
the United States. From 1929 to 1930 Canada's imports declined 22.4 ier cent, as 
against 	er cent for the United States, while her exports of doiestic )roduce 
dc1ined 25.1 oer cent, comwared with a decline in United States exorrts of 26.7 per 
cent. The trade of brjth Canada and the Un±ted States suffered more from the gen-
oral trath der3ssion of the world than the chief commercial countries of 19urope. 
it is interesting in this connection to contrast the decline in the imports and ex-
torts of the leading commercial countries of the world for the latest period for 

which statistics are available, viz.: 12 months ended Toveer 30, 1930, with a 
similar n6riod in 1929. 

Percentage of Decrease in I'norts and Eorts of Chief Co!ercia1 
Countries of the .or1d 1  

(12 Months ended Tvember 30, 1930, coare with similar eriod 1929) 

% of Decrease 
	 % of Dec - ease 

ounty Im,orts Exoort Quntry Imports Ex)orts 

Austria......... 14.2 13.6 Germanl ............ 207 9.5 
Au3tralia ........ 31.9 28,6 Greecei...h ....... 15.3 26.3 
Belgium .......... io.6 17.4 Italy 13.1 13.2 
Br:tish India 21.4 20.2 Netherlands ........ 30.2 13.2 
Bulgaria ......... 41.6 4.6 New Zealand ........ l0.4 16.7 
Canada........... 21.1 25.8 Norway............. &)0.2 7 
Czecho-Slovakia 18.7 10.9 Poland............. 26.7 9.5 
Denmark 	....... ()3.0 4 .7 Sweden............ 3.4 13.2 
Egypt ............ 9.4 36.5 Switzerland ........ l7.4 14.8 
Estonia.......... 19.2 14.5 Union of So.Africa 24.4 18.2 
Finland .......... 23.3 15.4 United Kingdom 12.1 19.3 
France............ 7.7 12.7 United States...... 23.6 24.4 

When world-wide statistics are available for the calend.ar year 1930, 
it is evident that Canada will, in international trade, as in 1923 and 1929, occupy 
fifth place in total trade and total imports, but as Canada exports in 1929 only 
exceeded the exports of British India by $300,000, and as Canada's exports, as in-
dicated in the above table, show a decrease of 25.8 ier cent, compared with decrease 
of 20.2 'er cent for British India, it is evident that for the calendar year 1930 
British India will occupy fifth position in ecoort trade, Canada moving down to 
sixth position. 

Analysis of Canada's Trade. l30: Canada's total foreign trade during 
the calendar year 1930 was valued at 

$1,913,849,O00, corcoared with a similar trade in 1928, valued at $2,596,564,000, and 
in 1929 at $2 ,507,33 1 ,000; the decrease in 1930 compared with the year 1923 amounting 
to $682,715,000  or 26.3 Der cent, and with the year 1929 to $593,432,000 or 23.6 'er 
cent. Imorts in 1930 show a decrease, corared with a similar trade in 1924 as well 
as with 1929, the decrease con'oared with 1928 amounting to $213,839,000,and with 1929 
to $290,514,000; while the eorts also show a decrease, corcoared with 1923 as also 
'.vith 1929, the decrease in 1930, coared with 1923, amounting to $68,876,00O 3  and 
-ith 1929 to $302,968,000. During 1930 imports amounted to $1,003,479,000, comoared 
with ?.ri iort of $1,222,313,000 in 1928, and in 1929 of $1,298,992,000;  the decrease 
in 1930 corarod with the year 1928 totalling $213,839,000, or 17.5  oer cent, and 
co.noared with 1929, a decrease of $290,513,000, or 22.4 per cent; while the exports 
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(domestic and foreign combined) in 1930 were valued at $905,370,000  compared with 
arb export trade in 1928 valued at $1,374 , 246 ,000  and in 1929 at $1,208,338,000; 
thy decrease in 1930 cocrrared with 1928 amounting to $468,876,000 or 34.1 per cent, 
and with 1929 to $302 e 95,000 or 25.1 ner cent. 	Canada's domestic exoorts in 1930 
were valued at $345,906,000; 	in 1923 at $1,349,367,000, 	and in 1929 at $1,132,412,000; 

e decrease in 1930 co,ared with 1928 amounting to $463,951,000 or 3)4.4 p:r cent, i 	 nv 
.i with 1929 to $296,505,000 or 25.1 per cent. 

CANADA'S Ii.70TS, EORTS, TOTAL TRADE. AND DUTY OOLL8CTED, 1915 TO 1930 

(Values in Thousands of Dollars) 

C:?lendar 	Total Total Total Excess Exnorts(/) Duty 
Ycars Iort, Exoorts Trade Excess IrortsC-) Collected 

1915 40,845 653,4s3 1,104,373 ( 71)202,603 91,908 
1916 757,777 1,112,445 1,879,822 (0345,068 139,002 
1917 1,00D,031 1,593,496 2,599,527 (71)5 8 7, 465 167,0)41 
1913 910,1 149 l,243,730 2,13,879 (71)33,581  154,849 
1919 941,01 14 1,294,830 2,235,014 (71)353316 168,921 
1920 1,336,521 1,302,805 2,639,726 (-) 	314,116 203,029 
1921 799,478 816,594 1,616,172 (71) 	17,216 117,693 
1922 752,409 898,178 1,65007 (71)135,769 132,172 
1923 903,03 1  1,023,529 1,931,550 (71) 125 ,49 3  136,065 
1924 808,145 1,070,612 1,878,757 (71)252467 123,163 
1925 890,193 1,283,099 2,173,292 (71)392,906 137,358 
1926 1,008,342 1,283,939 2,292,231 (71)275,597 155,165 
1927 1,087,118 l233,92 14 2,32602 (71) 1 5 1 , 806  153,303 
1928 1,222,318 1074,246 2,596,564 (71)151923 192,266 
1929 1,298,992 120 3,38 2,507,30 (-) 	90,655 206,950 
1930 1,003, 1479 905,370 1,913,349 ( - ) 103, 109 161,395 

Trade by Countrie193Q The imoorts from foreigt countries during the 
calendar year 1930 were talued at $780,654,000 

and from the British Emuire at $227,325,000; the decrease in 1930 compared with the 
same oeriod in 1929, in the case of foreign countries being $261,239,000, and of 
the British Empire $29,274,000; while the exports of Canadian 'oroduce to foreign 
countries amounted to $559,529,000, and to the British EmDire to $316,377,000, the 
exports to foreign countries showing a decrease of$ 21 7, 495, 000 ,  and to the British 
Empire a decrease of $79,011,000. From 1929 to 1930 the imports from foreign 
countries, except the United States, decreased $21,361,000, while the imports from 
the British Emnire, excet the United Kingdom, increased $2,339,000; whereas the 
exports to foreign countries, exceot the United States, from 1929 to 1930, decreased 
$90,455,000, and to the British Frnoire, except the United Kingdom, $23,928,000. 
The trade of Canada with the United States in 1930 amounted to $1,049,3 45,000, or 
55 oer cent of Canada's total trade with the world. In 1930 Canada's imports from 
the United States were valued at $653,707,000,  and domestic exoorts at $395338,000; 
the decreas3 in imports comoarea with 1929 being $239,373,000, or 26.3 ner cent, 
ar.d in domestic ex'orts $127,039,000,  or 24.3 per cent. The trade of Canada with 
the United Kingdom comes next in imortance. Imports from the United Kingdom in 
1930 amounted to $162,614,000, and domestic exports to $235,214,000, the decrease 
in imorts, compared with similar trade in 19), amounting to $32,163,000, or 16.5 
er cent, and in domestic exoorts to $55,083,000, or 19.0 per cent. 

It will be noted by reference to the statistics in the following table 
re "Canada's Trade with Princloal Countries, 1930" that twenty-one of the thirty- 
five countries in 1930, compared. with 1929, show decreases in both imports and 
exports, viz.: Argentina, Barbados, Belgium, Brazil, British India, Colombia, 'Gtba 
Czcho-S1ovakia, France, Germany, Jamaica, Japan, Netherlands, New Zealand, iorway, 
Soain, Sweden, Switzerland, Trinidad and Tobago, the United Kingdom, and the United 
States; two show increases in both imports and exports, viz.: Italy and St.Pierre 
and Miquelon; ten show increases in imports but decreases in exports, viz.: 
istra1ia, British East Africa, British Guiana, British South Africa, British 'est 
ndies, Other, China, Denmark, Newfoundland, Russia, and Venezuela; while two show 

decreases in imports but increases in eqoorts, 7iz. Greece and Peru. 

Insofar as 1morts are concerned the decreases are quite general in 
character, but in the case of exoorts the decreases, though general to a considerable 
extent, are quite marked in certain lines of ioroducts, esoecially wheat and wheat 
flour, the decreases in the ex'oorts of these nroducts being not only due to decrease 





in the auantity ex'orted but also to lower average eccort prices. The falling off 
in the oorts of these roducts in 1930 acccuit in a large measure for the dec;'eaoe 
in the exorts not only to certain EuroDean countres, but to the British Vest 
In ie aid China. Of the totaL decrease in the e'ctorts to the United Kjndorn of 

4 , 
. 035,C)30, the decrease in the eort of wheat accounte' for $3)4,)4L9,000 of this 
unt; in the case of Grmany it accounted for $6,070,000 of the total decrease of 
.502,00; elgium $6,60.00c of the total decrease of 3,623,O00; Netheriands 

•-,4l1U00 of the total decreese of $10,117,000; whi.e in the case of China the de 
rae in the exporte f f wheat of $14,765,000, and wheat flour of $11 ,791,300,  

for 

Canaa 1 s Trade with 

Note:-. Countries arran.: d in ord.3r of mDortarce of Tocal Trad3. 

Bank 

Imn orts 

Countries 	for Cor.sui- 
tion,1930 

Ex,orts 
(omestic) 

190 

Increa,e(J) 	or Zecrese(-) 
0 Q2areth_129 

Imioorts 	rnorts 
housan Thousand V Thousand. $ ThosndT 

1 United 	States ............ 55,707 395,63 8 (-)239,378 (-)127,039 
2 U'iitod Kingdom ............ 12,614 235,21 14 (-) 	32,163 (-) 5503 3 
5 Ftance.i .................. 21,2814 13,669 (.) 	4,022 (-) 	5,27 
14 ................... 10172  23,1422 (-) 	3,152 (- 	114032 
5 rmany.. 	..............., 17,673 14,891 () 	4,399 (-) 	17.502 
o New 	Zealand ........ . ....... 1)4655 15,09 0 (-) 	292 (-) 	5.397 
7 el:ium ..  ................. ... 935l 15,176 (-) 	3,706  

1i 	.................... 44. 5,1463 15,360 () 	655  () 	2,76 
9 Ar'etina ................. . 7,6141 1.2,1417 (-) 	1,1497 (-) 	7,185 

10 e.hcr1ands ................ 7.523 l0,8':3 (.-) 	2,270 (-) 	10,117 
11 Bits' 	India .............. 8,796 7724 6 99 (-) 	1,7146 
12 Nc''frrind1and ............... 2,573 11,48(6 ( 7L) 	38 (-) 	227 
l ..&ustraiia .................. 14,722 9,174 (.7) 	1,203 (.-) 	9,951 
14 'ina...................... 14,6142 8,519 (1) 	1,7314 (-.) 	13,7149 
15 British South Africa ....... 2,952 10,203 () 	2,109 (-) 	2,575 
16 St. Pierre and Miquelon 636 10,163 () 	570 () 	5,263 
17 Jmia ................... 4 5,033 14,024 (-) 	431 (-) 	1,285 
18 British West Indjes,Other 3,613 14,623 (./) 	2,3146 (.-) 	 101 
19 7olcmb1a .................. 5,692 1,25 (-) 	1,297 (.-) 	1451 
20 Greece .................... 214 5,651 () 	:1 21 () 	832 
21 Switzerland ................ 6 ,097 579 (. 	1,442 (-) 	601 
22 Peru. 	..................... '4,527 1,367 (- 	2,970 () 	172 
23 Cuba ....................... 2,776 3,363 (-) 	789 (-) 	921 
211  Sweden ................. .... 2,158 3,655 (-) 	2 (-) 	532 
25 British Guiana ............. 14,'420 1,26 () 	155 (-) 

C-) 	657 26 Tnidad and Tobago ........ i,6. 3,1438 (--) 	1,323 
27 Barbados................... 3,94o 1,113 (.-) 	761 C-) 	313 
23 Brazil ...... ............... 1,391 3,311 (-.) 	3143 (-) 	1,773 
29 Sr)ain. .............. 	....... 2,2814 2,168 (-) 	1431 (.-) 	2,52 
30 Norwa ....................... 860 3,396 (-) 	266  (.-. 	1,397 
31. Denrnar< .................... 27 3,819 (/ 	67 (-) 	1 	23 
32 Vcnezuo1:. ..... 	............. 2,948 1,031 () 	2,720 (-) 
37 o-SiDvaida............ ,52O 237 222 (-) 	512 
T'4 British 	asc Africa ........ 2,51414 1,198 (L) 	1,271 (.) 	355 
35 russia ..................... .i,g14 1,6g0 .JI 	j54  

Total AL0e 	Countries..... 990,383 857,712 (-)2635 143 (-)28,189 
Tot1 All 	Countries .......... 1,008.1479 335,906 (-)290,513 (-)296,506 	-- 

Priti'h Mioiro ............... 227,825 31o,77 -) 	29,274 (- 	79,011 
Foiei.cn Countrios 	........... 730,6514 569,529 (-)2'51,239 

$1655,000 of he total decrease of $187143,0O0. Of the total decrease 
n the experts to iThrway of $,397,000,  wheat accounted for $977,000, and wheat 

flour for $443.000 of this amount; ''ni1e in the case of Jataica the decrease in the 
exoort; of wheat flour acco'inted for $315,000 of the totsi ci.ecredse of $1,285,00. 
Ti;e 	rke1 icrease in the expertz to St. Pierre and iOL amounting to 
5,26.000, was largel- due to increased eorts of alceholic beverages. chiefly 

wh:.skey, hich increased from $4,255,000 to $9,425,000. 

accOUr.teL 
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Analysis of Commodity Trade, 190 	The decrease in the imports in 1930 
compared with 1929, amounting to 

$290,513,000, and in the domestic extorts, amounting to $296,506,000, occurred in 
each of the main grous of imort and eort trade. The value of each iort 
group,arrared in order of imoortance, with decrease, 1930 compared with each 
ilentjcal groxo in 1929, was: (i) Iron and Its Products, $225,068,000, decrease 
$117,12,000; (2) Agricultural and Vegetable Products, $192,269,000, decrease 
$140,557,000; (3) Non-Metallic Minerals and Their 2roducts, $16)4,8)49,000, decrease 
$21,073,000; (4) Fibres, Textiles and Textile kroducts, $149,150,000, decrease 
$49,779,000; (5) Non-Ferrous Metals and Their Products, $6,927,000, decrease 
$23,759,000; (6) Miscellaneous Comodities, $6 14,398,000, decrease $10,(10,000; (7) 
Animals and Animal Products, $59,060,000; decrease $ 11 ,030, 000 ; (8) vvaod, wood 
Prcd.ucts and Paper, $49,973,000; decrease $12,8 147,000; and (9) Chemicals and Allied 
Prcducts, $36,735,000, decrease $3,346,000; while the value of each extort group 
arranged in order of imoortance, with decrease, 1930 comnprred with each Similar 
roup in 1929, was: (1) Agricultural and Vegetable Products, $316,252,000, decreae 

$11,549,000; (2) ood, Vood 2roducts and ?er, $2149,600,000, decrease $ 143,001,000: 
(3) Non-Perrous .etals and Their Products, 115,767,000, decrease $32,397000; (14) 
Animals and Animal Products, $91,560,000, decrease $149,269,000; (5) Iron and Its 
Products, $147,565,000,  decrease $42,536,000; (6) Non-Metallic Minerals and Their 
Products, $22,862,000, decrease $6,858,000; (7) Msce1laneous Comodities, 
$18 , 6 7 8 ,000 , decrease $1,213,000; (3) Chemicals and Allied Products, $16,320,000, 
decrease $5,508,000; and (9) Fibres, Textiles and Textile Products, $7,302,000, 
decrease $2,170,000. For further details res'oecting Canada's commodity imports and 
ex')orts, with increases or decreases, 190 co:pared with 1929, see statimtics in 
the following tacle. 

Cmlnada's Principal Irorts and Exports, 1930, with Increase or 
Decrease, Coraard with 1929. 

iote:- Values in Thousands of Dollars. 

	

Imports, Inc.(,L) 	 Exoorts, 	Inc.(/) 
om:odity Imported 	

1930 	Dec.- 	
Commodity Exported 	1930 	- 	-, 

Group 1. Agricultural and Vegetable Products. 	- 

lotal 	cf 	Gro' 	....... 192,269 (_)140,557  Total 	of Grouo...., 316,252 (-)113,5149 
Princia1 imoots: Princinal exorts: 
Alcoholic 5everaes 37,937 (-) 	8,677 Theat ............. 185,786 (-) 63,561 
Fruits, 	fresh....... 21,975 (-.) 	1,706 Theat 	flour...... 37,541 (-) 15,207 
Sugar for refining 21,5514 (-) 	1,55 ihiskey.......... 21 4 747 (_) 4,435 
te 	................... 12,650 () 	1,529 Rubber tires..... l'4;379 (-) 4,414I 
Vetable 	oil ......, 11,518 (-) 	1,3143 .-rles, 	fresh 8,993 (,1) 2,091 
Vegetables......... 9,3)45 (-) 	1,1410 Rubber footwear.., 7,083 (-.) 2,655 
Corn............... 9,082 (-) 	5,798 Potatoes........ 6,6814 ( vt) 456 
Rubber, 	crude...... 8,582 (-) 	3,14148 Seeds ............. 3,188 (-) 741 
Tobacco, 	raw........ 15,025 (-) 	539 Bran, 	etc........ 2,852 (-) 1,393 
Fruits, 	dried ....... 4,786 (.-) 	1,251 Oatmeal ........... 2,267 (-) 1419 
Coffee, 	green ....... )4,565 (-) 	1,583 Oats............. 1,o6i (-) 3,900 
Nuts ................ '4,158 (-) 	1,015 

(-) 	 368 
Sugar ............. 
Barley ............ 

1 4 025 
987 

(-) 
(-) 

332 
11,210 Seeds ............... ,i514 

Fr'.its, 	-oreseFvea 3,783 C-) 	139 Ale and beer 56 (-) 2,153 
Occos and chocolate 2,955 (-) 	 82)4 ye.............. 527 (-) 1,1429 

Grout, 2. Animals and Animal Products. 

Tot,ql 	of 	rou 	..... 59,060 (-)l1,030 Total of Grout 91,560 (-) 9,269 
Princial 	irnorts: ?rInciDal ex'orts: 
Butter.............. 12,39)4 (-) 	 320 F1sh... 	......... 30,098 (-) '4,9314 
Furs ................ 9,535 C-) 	5,176 Furs, 	x'aw ......... 15,202 (-.) 7,306 
Meats.............. 6,739 (-) 	6914 Cheese ............ 13,297 (-) 5,297 
Hies, 	ra' .......... o,O)47 (-) 	2,402 .eats............ 7,o9 (- 3,205 
Leaer,manufactured 5,26 )4 (-) 	287 idee, 	aw 	....... 14,781 (-) 3,188 
Laat'.'.er, 	unofd...... 14,14614 (-) 	1,7314 Leather, unmfd '4,723 (.-) 2,539 
Fish ........ ........ 2,313 (-) 	773 Animals, living 14,678 (-) 11,775 
Animals, living 2,263 (-) 	450 Milk, condensed 2,9143 (-) 677 
Grease for soap 1,232 (-) 	114 Milk and cream 2,777 (-) 2,335 
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Cania's ri.ci1 1rC)Orts and Ex,orts, 1930, with Increase or 

1ecrese, Copare&'ith 1929-Con. 

Note:- Values in Thousands of Dollars. 

Imoorts, Inc.(I) Exports, Inc.(,L) 
oaodity Imported 1930 Dec.(-) C ommodity Exported 1930 Dec(-) 

Group 3. 	Fibres, Textiles and 1extile Products. 

''otal 	of Grout...... . 1149,150 () 	149,779 Total of Group 7,302 (-) 	2,170 
Princinal imports: Principal exports: 
Woollen goods...... 25,582 (-.) 	5,628 Binrler twine 1,655 (-) 	33 
Cotton goods 22,031 (-) 	8,8114 Socks and stocdns 90a L) 	17 
Cotton, 	raw .........  114,216 (-) 	12,368 Rags ..............  838 (-'; 	 970 
Artificii silk 1,786 (,L) 	922 Cotto't ............ 8114 (1) 	2 
1ax, heirp and jute 11,6514 (-) 	3,537 Wool, 	raw....... 632 (-) 	1 .03 8  

fabrics........ 3,525 (-) 	5,628 lelt manufactures 620 (-) 	30 
Silk, 	rw ...........  7,299 (.-) 	713 Woollen goods 1434 (1) 	24 
Woollen yarn ........  5,1403 (.-) 	1477 Artificial silk 2142 (,L) 	11 

........ 5,17 1  (-) 	3,6146 Gloves and mitts 139 (-) 	77 
Manla & sisal grass 3,323 (-) 	1,1413 Silk manufactures 109 (-) 	143 
Woo!, 	raw ...........  3,195 (-) 	1,931 Corsets ........... 109 (-) 	39 
Cotton ytrn ........ 3,158 (-) 	885 Cordage ...........  108 (-) 	13 
Noils and tops..... 2,788 (-) 	1,787 
Carets (wool) 2,372 (-) 	971 

ard. cap 	... ....  2,291 (-) 	807 

Groun 14. 	Wood, Wood Products and Paper. 

Total 	of Group .......  149,973 (-) 	l,3147 Tc~tal 	of Group .....  2149,600  
Principal imports: PrinciDal experts: 

ood, unmanuI'actured 11,029 (-) 	5,509 Newsorint paper 133,281 ()15,584 
Books, 	ate 	........ l6,32 () 	1,306 oulp........ 39,060 (-) 	14,308 

12,908 's-) 	1,831 Planks and bcard.s 36,7143 (.-)12,611 
Wood, manufactured 9,209 (-) 	14,200 hngles . ......... 14,132 (.-) 	2,922 

Laths...... 1,37 14  (-) 	2,252 

Group 5. Iron and Its ?r'oducts. 

Total of Group... 	. 225,068 (-)117,1412 Total of Group 147,566 ( - )42,536 
Principal imparts: ?rincloal exports 
Machinery 50,217 (-) 	19,340 Autos  ............. 18,799 (-)25,856 
Rolling 	ii11 -iroducts 145, 1482 (-) 	8,265 Farm implements 10,302 (-) 	9,5314 
Auto rarts......... 23,359 (-) 	21,1413 Machinery .........  6,109 ( - ' 	1,037 
Fa rm  imple:rents... 21,91414 (-) 	9,901 Pigs and. ingots 2,762 (-) 	2,22? 
Autos ...............  20,560 C-) 	18,863 Hardware and cut- 
En--nes and boilers., 10,827 (-) 	6,9147 lery.......... 1,687 (-) 	130 
Tu1s and -ni- es 14,103 (-) 	1,920 Tu½es and tipes 1,666 C-) 	901 
Hardware and cutlery 3,7140 (-) 	1,372 Auto parts ........  1,588 (-) 	762 
Iron 	ore ............  3,3214 (.-) 	1,702 Rolling mill pro- 
wire ................  2,732 (-) 	1 , 096  ducts........... 1,535 (,L) 	1148 
Zools 	.............. 2,351 C-) 	1,030 
igc and iigots 1,307 (-) 	1,522 

Group 
'. Non-Fe'-rou.s Metals and Their Products. 

Tot-il 	rsf 	Group..... 65,927 .-) 	23,759 Total tf Grouo..... 115,7 67 (-)32,397 
Prino 4 oa1 imiorts: - Princi-oal exports: 
Electric aaratus 0,282 (-) 	0, 55 8  Gpr'er b1iste 22,1428 (-) 	14,2414 
Coper .............  S,3l (-) 	8,702 Gold, 	raw......... 22,313 (-) 	7,633 
AZniniur. .......... 6,29 (-i) 	259 nickel ............ 20,505 (-) 	5,031 
2rass ..............  5,14314 (-) 	1.922 Silver........... 9,581 (-) 	2,178 
Clocks and watches 2,759 (-) 	850 Lead ..............  3,2714 (-) 	2.827 
Tin in 	ingots..... 1,757 (.-) 	913 Aluminium in bars 7,7514 (-) 	,1456 

Coper 	ore........ 7,236 (-) 	1,709 
- Zinc............. . 6,25 14 (-) 	2,145 
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Canad's Principal Irsporte and Exports, 1930, with Increase or 
with l92. - Con. 

Note- Voiues in Thousands of Dollars. 

	

Imports, Inc.( 71 ) 	 Experts, Inc.(,L) 

f
Thmmodity Ioorted 	1930 	Dec.(-) 	Commodity Exrorted 	1930 	Dec(-) 

Group 7. Non-Metallic Minerals and Their Products. 

Total 01 'routi ....... 
Pr.. ncioal imports 
Coal................ 
Petroleum, crude.... 
glay and Products... 

1 a3 .............. 
Coke........... 
Diamonds, 't.inset .....  

16,9 (-) 21 ,073 

56,694 (71) 	681 
41,362 (-) 	7,7j4 
10,19T -) 	1,952 
8,285 (-) 	2,234 
5,612 (.-) 	1,(47 
2,015 (-) 	118 

Total of Group......  
Principal exports: 

A.sbestos, raw.. 
Stone and prodicts 
Coal.............. 
Mine :al oils..... 

22,862 (-) 6,35 

9,452 	(-) 4,183 
5,505 	(-) 
3,346 	(-) 1,029 
2,366 	C-) 300 

Group 8. Chemicals and .Lllied. Products 

Total of roup....... 
Principal Imports: 
Fei.li.s......... 
P-i'its 2nd varnishes 
fliigs ani rneriicines. 
Soclimi compounds. 
L,e.ng ath tanning 

Total of Group...... 
PrinciDal exports: 

ertilizers...... 
Soaium compound.... 
Acids.............. 
Soap .............. 
Drugs and medicines 

16,320 () 5,503 

5,606 	(-) 1,&46 
3,140 	(-) i,i:i 
2,816 	C-) 2,358 

709 	(-) 235 
633 	(-) 175 

36,785 (-) 3,346 

5,960 (/) ': 
4,664 (-) 1,555 
3,652 (-) 	7$ 
3,426 (-) 1,082 

	

mnter!Els ...... ....3,372 (-) 	275 	Paints and varnishes 	48l (-) 	9 
SoaD, 	............1,217 	(-) 	89 

Group 9. wiscellaneous Commodities. 

To.al of Grouo....... 
Pcinipal tarpor: 
Settlers' effects. 
Coruiners.......... 
Scier.tific. equipment 
Articles for exhibi- 
tion............... 

Express parcels..... 
Toys ....... ........ 
Jew€Uery......... 
Pi1ms,movng loiture 
Pocket books, etc... 
Ve ssels ............. 

64393 (-)10,710 

11,755 (71) 690 
14,41.2 (_) 1,08 

,290 (-) 772 

3,978 (_) Li] 
2 ,071 (-) 19 
1,815 
1,746 

(.) 
.-) 

589 
$7 

1,493 (71 25 
1,009 (-) 363 

932 C-.) 338 

Total of Group...... 
Princia1 exports: 
Settlers' effects.. 
Films ...... ........ 
Electridal energy.. 
Stationery......... 
Vessels............ 
Containers....... 
Musical instruments 
Cameras. . . . . . . . . . 

18,678 (-) 1,218 

5,758 	C-) 583 
4,537 	(_) 125 
14,2141 	( 7/) 169 

792 	(71) 222 
708 	(7/) 83 
558 	C-) 27 
358 	(-) 366 

6 	(-) 2 

Imports for Canadian Industries, 1930: It will be noted by reference to the 
statistics i: the following table 

showing "Imports i Sixty-Two Leading Commodities for Canadian Industries" (Ca1erdar 
Year 190' that of the total decreasa in Canada's imnorts In 1930, compared with 
1929, amcunting to $290,513,000, the decrease in the imports for use in Canadian in-
dustries accounted for $1014,8i6,000 of this amount. While the value of the irsrorts 
of raw, semi-manufactured and fully manufactured products for Canadian industries 
mo'.:ted to 276,905,000,  c3rsoared with a similar import in 1929 of $381,7 21,000, 

deci'eae $104,86,000. The ',rocrt1on of these imnorts, with decrease, 1930 comnared. 
wi.; 1429, according to de.ree of manufacture, was: raw materials $1143,019,000, 
lecr'ase 414,977,03;  emi-manufactured. $62,012,000, decrease $21,205,030;  and fully 
.:anufac'.rec ?rod.ucts 71, 14,000. decrease $33,534,000. 

A further analysis of the statistics in the following table will show that 
t-si.x ' the sixty.-t'vc co nodit.es listed ior, decreases, 2nd sIx only show ifl- 

ca as; ti1e orty•four of the forty-nine corirodities for which there are quantity 
statistics shov decreascF,, and five onl, show increases. Of the forty-nine 
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commodities for which there are quantity statistics, four show increases in 
both quantity and value imoorted, viz.: tin nlate, crude 'oeanut oil, glyceri,e 
for explosives,and logs; seven show increase in the quantity imported but a 
Iec:ease in the value, viz.: 'bituminous coal, raw silk, raw coffee, woollefl yarn, 
artificial silk yarn and taps, grease for soap and leather, and 'bristles; one 

'

cnly shows decrease in the quantity imported and increase in the value, viz 
cxide of manganese; while t:"irty-seven show decreases in both quantity and value 
i'rocrted; viz.: crude petroleum, raw cotton, sugar for refining, raw rubber, 
rough lum'oer, coer bars and rods, auto engines, raw hides, raw tobacco, skelp 
iron for pipe, raw wool, iron ore, manila and sisal fibre, wool tops, cotton yarn, 
sulphur, silk cloth to be d;red, dyeing and tanning materials, alumina and cryolite, 
01 for soap industry, gums and resins, crude cotton seed oil, pigs, 'blooms and 
ingots, rolled iron and steel for agricultural inTplements, tin in ingots, raw 
cocoa, rubber, i:i"d, recovered, etc., wire ro4Ss for wirc-naking, dress goods 
(wool) to be dyed, locomotive tires in the rough, zinc in sheets and plates, 
'boiler plate, sulphate of a1urniia, sulphate of soda, sand, silica, for industries, 
ores of metals, and hemp, dressed or undressed. Of the thirteen commodities 
entered at value only, twelve show decreases, viz.: auto 'oarts, raw furs, unmanu- 

tured loather, iron and steel for agricultural implements, unset diamonds, 
4. amond dust or bort, dressed furs, celluloid in lumrs, axles for vehicles, 
flatters' materials, veneers of wood, and broom corn; while only one shows an in-
crease, viz.: sausage casings. 

Imprts of Sixty-Two  Leading Commodities for Canadian Industries 

(Year ended December 31, 1930) 
Ilote:- The Commodities are arranged in order of importance. 

000's in Quantity and Value omitted. 

Total Imports, 1930 Increase()) or Decrease(-) 
Rank 	Commodities 	 l30 Compared with 192.9.,.. 

tity 	Value 	Quantity 	Value 

1 Crude petroleum ...... .i ...... Ga1 1,086,902 141,362  (-) 142, 1417 (-) 7,714 
2 Bituminous 	coal.............Ton 14,1 146 25,858 (1) 438 (-) 402 
3 Automobile parts - 23,359 - (-) l413 
14 Sugar for refining .......... Lb 8914,702 21,55 14 (-) 114,676 (-) 1,5145 
5 Raw 	cotton .................. Lb 100,3114 114,216 (-) 35,983 (.-)12,368 
6 Tin plate ................... Lb 197,825 9,8147 (1) 33,2148 (1) 1,6146 
7 Raw 	rubbers.i.e,,, ..........Lb 614,1492 8,682 (-) 15,020 (-.) 8,4149 
S Raw 	 .......... Lb 1,323 7,299 (,) 250 (i-) 713 
9 Lumber, 	rough sawn ......... M ft 136 6,812 (-) 105 -) 5,352 

10 law 	furs 	............, - 6.752 - (-) 4,272 
11 tam hides........... 1412914 607 (-) 3,669 -) 2,1403 
12 Raw 	tobacco.......... 17,1435 6,025 (-) 283 -) 539 
13 Woollen yarn. ... ,,.,i.,,...L'b 6 4 233 541405 (/) 535 (-) 1 80 
114 Automobile 33 5,1142 (-) 56 (-) 14,0141 
10 Skelp iron for p1pe.66...0b 27144135 14,962 (-) 300 (L) 888 
16 Conper bars and.rods 	.......Lb 325O3 14,6714 (-) 23,0141  () 5,1413 
17 
18 

Raw 	 ...... Lb 
Leather, unmanufactured 

30,3014 
- 

)4,56 
14,14614 

(,1) 2,973 
- 

(&-) 
(-) 

1,583 
1,7314 

19 crude peanut 	oil .......... ..Lb 56 4 556 14,110 (1)  25,519 U) 1,535 
20 Dyeing and tanning tnaterialsLb 33 4 1455 3,372 (-) 7,1468 (-) 274 
21 Iron 	 ..... Ton 1,1485 3,3214 (-) 963 (-) 002 
2'! Manila and sisal grass ...... Lb 45,943 3,323 (-) 13,807 (-) 1,1413 
23 Alumina and cryolite ........ Lb 213,501 3,2814 (-) 71,688 (-) 139 
24 Raw 	wool... ................. Lb 9,49 3,195 (-) 2,627 (-) 1,932 
25 Sulohur ..................... Lb 359,1455 3,178 (0 110, 39 6  (-) 611 
26 Cotton 	y.rn ................. Lb 14,147 3,168 (-) 637 (-) 885 
27 pool 	taos ................... Lb 5 , 00 2,7214 (-) 1,105 (-) 1,606 
28 G,r:s 	and resins ............. Lb 141,336 2,672 (-) 7,203 (-) 695 
29 Oil for soap industry ....... Gal 3,862 2,657 (-) 1,062 (-) 915 
30 Furs, wholly or partially 

dressed.................... - 2,196 
- (_) 3145 

31 Diamonds, 	unset .............  2,015 - (-.) 1,619 





Innorts of Six-Two Leading Comodities for Cnp.din Industries 	Con. 

ota1 Ini,orts, 	1030 Increase( 71 ) oF Decrease(--) 
rk "omdties  193 ocl2ared. wi th 1929 

p 
Qa:tity V1ue .laTt ity _Vjie 

$ 
2 Ssuse 	csin.'s ............. - l,q65 - (J) 

' ?jn in b1oc':s, 	ir1?ots, 	Etc. .Lb 5,273 1,758 (-) 14 142 (-) 913 
4 Celluloid in 1urs .......... - 1,73 - (-) 214 

3S Cruie cotton seed. oil.......Lb 25,060 1,718 (-) 10,964 (...) 
35 SiA clot?, to be dred ....... Yd 3,657 1,717 (-) 2,9149  (.-) 2,046 

7 ifici3l 	s j1- 'rr 	and. 
tns ....................... ..o 2,314 1,597 (1) 162 (-) 137 

3 Ra' 	cocoa...................Lb 17,109 1,62 (-) 1,7 145 (-) 42L 

39 Di'co:d. dust 	or c ,) rt 	and 
b1ac 	d.iarnond.s fr 'borers..tb - 1,14141 - (-) 1,286 

40 tse's' 	materio1 	..........  1, 141:4 - (.•) 163 
141 Irom and steel for ag,ricul- 

tural 	i.rnolements........... - 1,1412 - (-) 2,333 
142 Ps, 	in:ots a:id blooms 

(iron) 	 Lb 62,170 1,307 (-)110,105 (-) 1,522 
3 

.....................
Grease for soa- 	aui leather.Lb 19,761 1,232 () 3,376 (-) 1114 

1414 iVire rods for min 	wire.. .Lb 71,251 1,14- (-) 28,095 C-) 505 
145 uber, hard, recovered.,etc.Lb 20,576 1,0914 (-) 5,1430 (-) 61 
146 Oxide of manganese..........Lb 1 97555 992 (-) 723 (/) 1 
147 Dress foods (wool) to be 

dyed.....................Sq.fd 2,671 99 (-) 1,222 (-) 579 
143 Veneers of wood 9147 - (-) 297 
149 o11ed iron or steel for 

agicu1tura1 irn,1enents,.. .Lb 29,19 14 Tb (-) 85,371  (-) 2,0148 
50 ..... t...Mft 48 711 (,L) 29 (/) 359 
51 Locomotive tires in the 

............. ............ Lb 114,1435 6143 (-) 3,195 (-) 1400 
52 Sul'hate of alumina ......... Lb 9,775 565 (-) 2,522  (-) 146 
51 Glycerine for ex'losives. . . .Lb •5,811 533 () 1471 (1) 3 

Axle:' 	'r 	vehicles.......... -  1432 (") 912 
55 oi1er 	1ate ................Lb 17,779 )4i6 (-) 5,io (-) 199 
55 Zine in sheets and nlates ... Lb 5,025 41O (-) 14,603 (-) 377 

7 Su1'hato 	of 	soda ............ Lb 149,108 395 (.'-) 29,915  (-) 11 
room 	corn ..................  339 - (-) 3 

9 3ris1es...................,Lb 301 36)4 () 26 C-) 79 
50 Sand, 	silica, 	for i'dstries:.b 328,694 353 (-)139,227 (-) 138 
1 1 C: eo 	of 	n.o.i........Lb 114,168 233 (-) 6,7214  (-) 76 
62 He nip  ........................L'b _ •_2 1 909 L3.7 	(-)1142 

bc'e 	Con:ojities..... - 275,905 - (-)1014,316 

Pecapitulation 

Irrorts acc ordinr uo de L 'ree of 
:•:nnuecture - 

av 	:eria1s............ - 1143,019 - (_) 1414,977 
Sen:.-.anufactured - 62,012 - (-) 21,20 

Ly roanufactured - 71,87 14 -  (-) 33,6314 
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